# 2022 Fee Structure

Unit 2/73 Eastern Road Browns Plains, Qld 4118

aerialgymnasticsandcheer@gmail.com

Class	Lesson Length
KinderGym	45 mins
Fitter For Life	1 Hour
Recreational Level 1	1 hour
Recreational Level 2	1.5 hours
Recreational Level 3	1.5 hours
Pre-Team	2 hours
Competition Level 3	2.5 hours
Competition Level 4+	3 hours
Youth Cheer	1 hour
Junior Cheer	2 hours
Senior Cheer	2 hours
Beginner Tumbling	1 hour

Lesson Length	Cost
45 Minutes	\$16
1 Hour	\$18
1.5 Hours	\$23
2 Hours	\$26
2.5 Hours	\$29
3 Hours	\$31
2 <sup>nd</sup> Class Week	\$8 Per Hour
3 <sup>rd</sup> Class Per Week	\$6 Per Hour
4 <sup>th</sup> + Class Per Week	\$4 per hour
Private Lessons	\$35 per hour

Membership Level	Annual Cost
GFA (Kindergym, Beginner Tumbling)	\$40
Pre Team	\$60
Competition Level 3+	\$120
Recreational Level 1 & 2	\$50
Recreational Level 3	\$100
Cheerleading	\$50

## **Annual Membership Fee:**

All members must pay an annual membership fee that will cover member's affiliation with Gymnastics Queensland and associated insurances. These fees need to be paid no later than your child's 2<sup>nd</sup> class. If this membership fee is not paid by the due date, your child will not be able to participate in their class due to not being insured.

Family membership (2 or more members) - 1st child – full price, 2nd child – 5% discount, 3rd child – 10% discount

#### **Multiple Members:**

Members that have more than one family member within the club will receive discounts off their class fees as per -1<sup>st</sup> child - full price, 2<sup>nd</sup> child -5% discount, 3<sup>rd</sup> child -10% discount. Please see Club Treasurer for more information

# **Payment of Fees:**

All fees will be invoiced out at the beginning of each term (4 per year), payment of these fees are due and payable in full <u>no</u> <u>later than 14 days from the date of the invoice</u>. If these fees are not paid on time or no contact has been made to the club treasurer your child may not be able to participate in their class. Please refer to the club policy document for more information regarding the payment of fees and if fees are not paid. Payment can be made by Direct Debit, Credit Card, Cheques or Cash (We do not have EFTPOS facility). Please ensure that your child's name is included in the reference for any internet payments or clearly marked on an envelope if paying by cash. Our preferred method of payment is Direct Debit.

### **Competition Fees:**

These fees MUST be paid prior to competing at events. If they are not paid, your member will not be permitted to compete. These fees will be invoiced separately from your term fees and information will go out prior to competitions.

For more information please refer to our club policy that is handed out or emailed to you with your enrolment forms. Please contact a committee member if you require another copy.

If you have any issues with your account, it is important to make contact with the Club Treasurer immediately to discuss payment arrangements.

Club Treasurer - Robyn Munt Ph: 0410 332 509 email: aerialagymnasticsandcheer@gmail.com